PORT OF CASCADE LOCKS

MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Marine Park Subcommittee

Wednesday July 21, 2021 4:00pm

ZOOM https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88666427996

Dial In: 253 215 8782 US

Meeting ID: 886 6642 7996

Port of Cascade Locks, Cascade Locks, OR 97014

Purpose: To keep the Marine Park projects moving forward and prepare recommendations to the Port Commission. Marine Park subcommittee members: Commissioners Caldwell and Stipan

Staff support: GM Olga Kaganova, Special Projects Coordinator Brittany Berge, Maintenance and Construction Supervisor Todd Mohr

AGENDA

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Additions or modifications to the agenda
- 3. Review of updated Marine Park Master Plan (Phase 2)
- 4. Discussion regarding sectioning off Thunder Island event sites Todd
- 5. Application for Marine Park Bench by Geri Mueller in memory of Jerry & Clara Nolan Todd
- 6. CGRA Events and Beach Use Olga
- 7. Events Parking Olga
- 8. Other
- 9. Adjournment

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting by contacting the Port of Cascade Locks office at 541-374-8619.